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Member State Organization Name E-mail 

Argentina Servicio de Hidrografia Naval Fabián Alejandro Vetere  fvetere@hidro.gov.ar 

France SHOM Thierry Schmitt thierry.schmitt@shom.fr 

Nigeria Nigerian Navy Hydrographic Office C Azuike info@nnho.org.ng 

UK UKHO Jamie McMichael-Phillips Jamie.McMichael-Phillips@ukho.gov.uk  

USA 
NOAA National Centers for Environmental Information 

(NCEI) 
Lisa Taylor (Chair) Lisa.A.Taylor@noaa.gov 

USA NOAA NCEI Jennifer Jencks jennifer.jencks@noaa.gov 

USA NOAA Office of Coast Survey (OCS) Anthony Klemm anthony.r.klemm@noaa.gov 

USA NOAA OCS James Miller james.j.miller@noaa.gov 

IHB IHB David Wyatt (Secretary) adso@iho.int 

IHB IHB Mustafa Iptes DCoord@iho.int 

IHB IHB Anthony Pharaoh  addt@iho.int 

Expert 

Contributor 

Caris, Pan American Institute of Geography and 

History 
Paul R. Cooper pcooper@caris.us 

Expert 

Contributor 
Sea-ID Kenneth Himschoot 

Kenneth@sea-id.org 

Kenneth.himschoot@sea-id.org 

Expert 

Contributor 
PYA/Sea-ID Andrew Schofield Andrew.schofield@sea-id.org 
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